Cash and bank balances   7,885
  Trade and other receivables   6,021
  Trade and other payables   (7,806)
  Loans and borrowings   (214,569)

  At 31 March 2018

  Cash and bank balances   31,074
  Trade and other receivables   11,124
  Trade and other payables   (11,297)
  Loans and borrowings   (313,479)

   In relation to its investment in foreign subsidiaries whose net assets are exposed to currency translation risks and which
are held for long term investment purposes, the differences arising from such translation are recorded under the foreign
currency translation reserve. These translation differences are reviewed and monitored on a regular basis.

  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in GBP exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

   GROUP
   (DECREASE)/INCREASE
   IN PROFIT BEFORE TAX
   31.3.2019   31.3.2018
   RM’000   RM’000

  GBP/RM  - strengthened 5%   (10,423)  (14,129)
   - weakened 5%   10,423   14,129

274 | EASTERN & ORIENTAL BERHAD (555-K)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 MARCH 2019

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

 (d) Liquidity risk

   Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations due to
shortage of funds. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the
maturities of financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s and the Company’s objective is to maintain a balance between
continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of stand-by bank borrowings.